



Media Contact: Kathleen McEntee 760-262-4080 KathleenMcEntee@KMcEnteeAssoc.com

## **Calendar Reminder**

## 4<sup>th</sup> Annual First Tee Invitational Golf Tournament

Support First Tee of the Coachella Valley With a great day of golf – sign up now, spots are going fast!

What:	Golf tournament with lunch (for golfers) Includes open bar, swag bag, dinner, silent auction and entertainment following the tournament.
Where:	Bermuda Dunes Country Club, 42360 Adams Street, Bermuda Dunes, California 92203
When:	Saturday, February 15, 2014 beginning at 11:00 a.m.
Fees:	\$300 per person \$1,200 per foursome \$75 per person for guests to attend the dinner only
Tickets an	d Additional Information:

760-779-1877 or TheFirstTeeCoachellaValley.org

About The First Tee® of the Coachella Valley

The First Tee is an initiative of the World Golf Foundation. Its mission is to impact the lives of children by providing learning facilities and educational programs to promote character development and lifeenhancing values through the game of golf. The First Tee of the Coachella Valley has been offering golf programming to children since 2008. The First Tee of the Coachella Valley is supported by Desert Recreation Foundation, a 501 (c) 3 tax exempt non-profit organization. The Foundation is a non-profit organization that seeks to enhance, preserve, promote and expand the Coachella Valley's recreational activities, programs, parks and facilities through private and corporate support. The Foundation offers financial assistance to those who may otherwise be unable to participate.